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HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

February 26, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 33B, 34

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Bates Rep. Kotek
Sen. Gordly Rep. Morgan

Sen. Westlund
Sen. Winters

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Rep. Garrard

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Serviced; Children, Adults and

Families — Vocational Rehabilitation Programs — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 34A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Serviced; Children, Adults and Families — Vocational
Rehabilitation Programs.
011 Ramona Foley, Assistant
Director, Department of
Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human
Services
018 Stephanie Parrish
Taylor, Administrator,
Vocational Rehabilitation
Services, Department of
Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human
Services
162 Chair Carter
167 Sen. Winters
174 Ms. Taylor
185 Sen. Winters
189 Sen. Gordly
195 Ms. Taylor
208 Sen. Gordly
195 Ms. Taylor
229 Ms. Taylor
295 Chair Carter



297
302
303
306
311
325
367
419
421
424
444
Tape 33B

001
002

014
017
022
031
040
055
067
072
084
091
094
131
133
152
154
157
160

170
174
191
196
200
210
217
218
233
238
252

Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Ms. Taylor
Sen. Gordly
Sen. Gordly
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Taylor
Rep. Kotek

Rep. Kotek
Ms. Taylor

Rep. Kotek
Ms. Taylor
Ms. Foley

Ms. Taylor
Sen. Bates
Ms. Taylor
Chair Carter
Sen. Winters
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Taylor
Chair Carter
Ms. Taylor
Sen. Westlund
Ms. Taylor
Sen. Westlund

Sheila Baker, Legislative

Fiscal Office
Rep. Kotek

Ms. Foley
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Foley
Sen. Bates
Ms. Taylor
Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Taylor
Sen. Westlund
Ms. Taylor

Continues her question to Ms. Taylor.



257
265

398
410
416
419
432
Tape 34B
001
004

Chair Carter

Phyllis Maynard, Director
of Adult Mental Health
Services for Life Force
Northwest

Rep. Boone
Chair Carter
Ms. Maynard
Chair Carter
Sen. Westlund

Ms. Taylor
Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:11 p.m.



