JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 26, 2007 Hearing Room F 1:00 p.m. Tapes: 33B, 34 Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Rep. Kotek Sen. Gordly Rep. Morgan Sen. Westlund Rep. Nathanson Sen. Winters Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Members Excused: **Rep. Garrard** Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5031, Department of Human Serviced; Children, Adults and Families – Vocational Rehabilitation Programs – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 34A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m. Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human Serviced; Children, Adults and Families – Vocational Rehabilitation Programs.
011	Ramona Foley, Assistant Director, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
018	Stephanie Parrish Taylor, Administrator, Vocational Rehabilitation Services, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
162	Chair Carter	
167	Sen. Winters	
174	Ms. Taylor	
185	Sen. Winters	
189	Sen. Gordly	
195	Ms. Taylor	
208	Sen. Gordly	
195	Ms. Taylor	
229	Ms. Taylor	
295	Chair Carter	

297	Ms. Foley	
302	Chair Carter	
303	Ms. Foley	
306	Chair Carter	
311	Ms. Foley	
325	Ms. Taylor	
367	Sen. Gordly	
419	Sen. Gordly	
421	Rep. Kotek	
424	Ms. Taylor	
444	Rep. Kotek	
Tape 33B		
001	Rep. Kotek	Continues her question to Ms. Taylor.
002	Ms. Taylor	
014	Rep. Kotek	
017	Ms. Taylor	
022	Ms. Foley	
031	Ms. Taylor	
040	Sen. Bates	
055	Ms. Taylor	
067	Chair Carter	
072	Sen. Winters	
084	Ms. Foley	
091	Chair Carter	
094	Ms. Taylor	
131	Chair Carter	
133	Ms. Taylor	
152	Sen. Westlund	
154	Ms. Taylor	
157	Sen. Westlund	
160	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
170	Rep. Kotek	
174	Ms. Foley	
191	Rep. Kotek	
196	Ms. Foley	
200	Sen. Bates	
210	Ms. Taylor	
217	Chair Carter	
218	Sen. Gordly	
233	Ms. Taylor	
238	Sen. Westlund	
252	Ms. Taylor	

257	Chair Carter	
265	Phyllis Maynard, Director of Adult Mental Health Services for Life Force Northwest	or
398	Rep. Boone	
410	Chair Carter	
416	Ms. Maynard	
419	Chair Carter	
432	Sen. Westlund	
Tape 34B		
001	Ms. Taylor	
004	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:11 p.m.